

Misc.Case 62 of 2023

Order dated 12.03.2024

Today is fixed for Appearance and WO.

PO is on leave on duty.Ld 3rd JM is in charge.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Ops are absent without step and found absent on calls.

Ops are directed to file showcause why the case will not be heard exparte.

Fix 10-06-24 for Showcause by OP.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In-Charge

(Sarmistha Bose)
(JO Code WB001187)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In- Charge