

Misc case 62 of 2023

Order dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for WO and asset and liabilities and payment of cost of Rs.500/- payable to the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

O.P is present.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. 3rd J.M is in charge.

Fix 15.09.2026 for WO and asset and liabilities and payment of cost of Rs.500/- payable to the petitioner.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

In-Charge

(Sarmistha Bose)

(JO Code WB001187)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

In-Charge